# | Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type:

PUBLIC HEARING

Meeting Date:

January 28, 2025

## Item Details

Presenter(s): Angela Reincke, Parks Planning Manager

Department(s): Parks, Recreation & Cultural Resources

Requested Motion

Possible Motion to adopt the Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, Cultural Resources, Greenways, and Open Space.

## Approval Recommended?

Yes

#### Item Details

The Master Plan for PRCRGOS was reviewed during a public hearing May 9, 2023. At the time there was a presentation and discussion of the overall plan and process by consultant McAdams Co staff and Parks Planning Manager, Angela Reincke. It has been determined that the Legal notice published did not adequately provide information required to meet the provisions of North Carolina General Statutes §160A-601 and the Town of Apex Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section 2.2.11. Therefor the Master Plan was noticed for this public hearing for official adoption by the Town Council.

### <u>Attachments</u>

- PH2-A1: Staff Report Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, Cultural Resources, Greenways and Open Space-Implementation + Action Plan
- PH2-A2: Planning Board Report to Town Council Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, Cultural Resources, Greenways and Open Space- Implementation + Action Plan
- PH2-A3: Attachment 1 Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, Cultural Resources, Greenways and Open Space- Executive Summary
- PH2-A4: Attachment 2 Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, Cultural Resources, Greenways and Open Space-Implementation + Action Plan
- PH2-A5: Public Notice Master Plan for Parks, Recreation, Cultural Resources, Greenways and Open Space-Implementation + Action Plan